

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3638

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

February 20

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete the first “and”.
- 2 In line 3, before the period insert “; and declaring an emergency”.
- 3 On page 6, delete lines 27 through 35.
- 4 In line 36, delete “13” and insert “11”.
- 5 In line 37, after “sentenced” insert “for a crime committed”.
- 6 In line 39, after “(2)” insert “Section 7 of this 2008 Act and”.
- 7 In line 41, delete “14” and insert “12” and delete “8 and 9” and insert “8, 9 and 10”.
- 8 On page 7, after line 19, insert:
- 9 **“SECTION 13. This 2008 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public**
- 10 **peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2008 Act takes effect**
- 11 **on its passage.”.**
- 12 _____